23

2011



300




EHAODOKDGRN




EIRICE - TORORIE







571 43 ST ‘ ARVH o =
Aoy Qrivne - 8 >
gl Ao o i —
000 —

2000

1IIEEEEE!-' .
_ o TR
‘v‘ ". >
Wy gl

o A=




10000

8000
E 6000
4000
2000
0
130
R 120
o
=
i%
110
100




2450m

(Abies mariesii)




10

mm

mm

|

1 '

< =
25 '

S5MPa

N D A M J
< :/-f‘m

O N D A M J

2010 2011

20

10

-10







mmol m-2s-1

g

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

v

29

9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Time

MPa

-0.2
-0.4
-0.6

-0.8

-1.2




#hig

fhie-mT®
BUhET

WEEE
RSk iy




10000

8000

6000 |

4000

2000 |

2010 2011

0O OND J FM A M I J A S O

N









Secln

A sachalinensis—

Heeliampen
i A verichi -
Q5%
5
- A, homolepis  —
Mrwmi™
! . .-"l.ﬁn:ru.: i
= A, mariesi Amabilis
- P. thunbergii

Tsumura & Suyama.

(1998)



